 1
Supplementary Materials 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7

orf1ab Trp 2135 *Stop G 6669 A 0.0304 0.0347 0.03255
orf1ab Gly 2863 Val G 8853 T 0.0103 0.011 0.01065
orf1ab Thr 2967 Ser A 9164 T 0.0125 0.0109 0.0117
 M Leu 90 *Stop T 26791 A 0.1329 0.1368 0.13485
M Met 90 Val A 26793 G 0.1313 0.1354 0.13335
M Trp 92 Arg T 26796 A 0.131 0.1352 0.1331
Supplemental Table 1. iSNVs detected in replicate sequencing of the synthetic RNA control
(Twist-Biosciences).
Nanopore data Illumina data
Strain Tube State County Collection Date GISAID Accession
Genbank
Accession BioProject BioProject N1 Ct
value
N2 Ct
value RLU
USA/WI-UW-06/2020 A Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-21 EPI_ISL_417200 MT772088 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 26.53 27.29 -
USA/WI-UW-07/2020 B Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-21 EPI_ISL_417201 MT772089 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 16.28 16.49 -
USA/WI-UW-11/2020 1P Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-15 EPI_ISL_417505 MT706133 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - -
USA/WI-UW-29/2020 5 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-24 EPI_ISL_421287 MT706150 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 16.14 16.05 -
USA/WI-UW-30/2020 6 Wisconsin Columbia County 2020-3-26 EPI_ISL_421288 MT706151 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 24.76 25.41 -
USA/WI-UW-14/2020 6P Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-16 EPI_ISL_417513 MT706136 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - -
USA/WI-UW-32/2020 8 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-24 EPI_ISL_421290 MT706153 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 24.27 24.83 -
USA/WI-UW-34/2020 12 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-26 EPI_ISL_421292 MT706155 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 27.81 29.4 -
USA/WI-UW-17/2020 12P Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-13 EPI_ISL_417517 MT706139 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - -
USA/WI-UW-38/2020 17 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-25 EPI_ISL_421296 MT706159 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 27.98 29.23 -
USA/WI-UW-40/2020 19 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-24 EPI_ISL_421298 MT706161 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 23.52 24.46 -
USA/WI-UW-39/2020 18 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-22 EPI_ISL_421297 MT706160 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 18.2 20.06 -
USA/WI-UW-41/2020 20 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-25 EPI_ISL_421299 MT706162 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 24.32 25.31 -
USA/WI-UW-21/2020 24P Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-16 EPI_ISL_417508 MT706142 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - -
USA/WI-UW-45/2020 25 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-22 EPI_ISL_421303 MT706166 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 20.22 20.7 -
USA/WI-UW-22/2020 26P Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-13 EPI_ISL_417514 MT706143 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - -
USA/WI-UW-48/2020 28 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-25 EPI_ISL_421306 MT706169 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 23.02 23.79 -
USA/WI-UW-24/2020 29P Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-15 EPI_ISL_417512 MT706145 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - -
USA/WI-UW-50/2020 30 Wisconsin Green County 2020-3-25 EPI_ISL_421308 MT706171 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 19.13 19.78 -
USA/WI-UW-51/2020 31 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-20 EPI_ISL_421309 MT706172 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 17.11 17.3 -
Supplemental Table 2. Sample identifiers and accession numbers. This table includes strain name, tube/filename, state of collection,
county of collection, collection date, GISAID accession number, Genbank accession number, as well as Ct values and RLU values
where available for each sample included in this study.
USA/WI-UW-52/2020 32 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-18 EPI_ISL_421310 MT706173 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 15.98 16.57 -
USA/WI-UW-61/2020 44 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-23 EPI_ISL_421319 MT706182 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 23.28 24.11 -
USA/WI-UW-63/2020 46 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-24 EPI_ISL_421321 MT706184 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 24.54 25.21 -
USA/WI-UW-65/2020 50 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-22 EPI_ISL_421323 MT706186 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 15.54 15.33 -
USA/WI-UW-66/2020 51 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-24 EPI_ISL_421324 MT706187 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 26.52 27.61 -
USA/WI-UW-67/2020 53 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-25 EPI_ISL_421325 MT706188 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 25.62 27.01 -
USA/WI-UW-68/2020 54 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-24 EPI_ISL_421326 MT706189 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 15.96 16.13 -
USA/WI-UW-69/2020 55 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-19 EPI_ISL_421327 MT706190 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 15.83 16.07 -
USA/WI-UW-70/2020 56 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-19 EPI_ISL_421328 MT706191 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 20.12 20.77 -
USA/WI-UW-71/2020 57 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-24 EPI_ISL_421329 MT706192 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 18.93 18.64 -
USA/WI-UW-73/2020 60 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-24 EPI_ISL_421331 MT706194 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 23.69 24.93 -
USA/WI-UW-74/2020 61 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-20 EPI_ISL_421332 MT706195 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 14.19 14.36 -
USA/WI-UW-76/2020 64 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-22 EPI_ISL_421334 MT706197 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 17.49 17.59 -
USA/WI-UW-77/2020 65 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-19 EPI_ISL_421335 MT706198 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 20.19 20.65 -
USA/WI-UW-84/2020 74 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-24 EPI_ISL_421343 MT706205 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 23.12 23.82 -
USA/WI-UW-85/2020 79 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-4-2 EPI_ISL_425142 MT706206 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 24.4 - -
USA/WI-UW-86/2020 80 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-4-2 EPI_ISL_425143 MT706207 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 22.1 - -
USA/WI-UW-87/2020 81 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-4-2 EPI_ISL_425144 MT706208 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 22.1 - -
USA/WI-UW-88/2020 82 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-4-5 EPI_ISL_425145 MT706209 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 25.29 25.93 -
USA/WI-UW-96/2020 94 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-4-1 EPI_ISL_425153 MT706216 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 17.33 18.05 -
USA/WI-UW-97/2020 95 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-30 EPI_ISL_425154 MT706217 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 27.3 - -
USA/WI-UW-99/2020 99 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-4-2 EPI_ISL_425156 MT706219 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 18.8 - -
USA/WI-UW-110/2020 117 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-31 EPI_ISL_425167 MT706230 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 22.2 - -
USA/WI-UW-111/2020 118 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-31 EPI_ISL_425168 MT706231 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 25.61 26.29 -
USA/WI-UW-116/2020 124 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-30 EPI_ISL_425173 MT706236 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 31.81 33.31 -
USA/WI-UW-117/2020 125 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-3-30 EPI_ISL_425174 MT706237 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 28.2 - -
USA/WI-UW-119/2020 128 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-4-10 EPI_ISL_425176 MT706239 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 14.76 14.82 -
USA/WI-UW-120/2020 130 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-4-13 EPI_ISL_427427 MT706240 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 18.3 - -
USA/WI-UW-255/2020 139 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-4-2 EPI_ISL_428729 MT706248 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - -
USA/WI-UW-124/2020 145 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-4-7 EPI_ISL_427431 MT706252 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 17.5 - -
USA/WI-UW-127/2020 148 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-4-7 EPI_ISL_427434 MT706255 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 19.1 - -
USA/WI-UW-129/2020 151 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-4-6 EPI_ISL_427436 MT706257 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 30.7 - -
USA/WI-UW-132/2020 158 Wisconsin Rock County 2020-4-10 EPI_ISL_427439 MT706260 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 17.1 - -
USA/WI-UW-140/2020 168 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-4-9 EPI_ISL_427447 MT706268 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 21.43 - -
USA/WI-UW-144/2020 172 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-4-6 EPI_ISL_427451 MT706272 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 23.92 24.31 -
USA/WI-UW-146/2020 175 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-4-6 EPI_ISL_427453 MT706274 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 26.1 - -
USA/IL-UW-149/2020 182 Illinois Winnebago
County 2020-4-7 EPI_ISL_427456 MT706277 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 12.6 - -
USA/WI-UW-154/2020 188 Wisconsin Monroe County 2020-4-12 EPI_ISL_427461 MT706282 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 21.5 - -
USA/WI-UW-158/2020 195 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-15 EPI_ISL_428254 MT706286 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 23.93 24.33 -
USA/WI-UW-159/2020 196 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-15 EPI_ISL_428255 MT706287 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 20.57 21.06 -
USA/WI-UW-160/2020 197 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-15 EPI_ISL_428256 MT706288 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 18.6 19.08 -
USA/WI-UW-179/2020 218 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-21 EPI_ISL_428275 MT706307 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 19.89 18.58 -
USA/WI-UW-188/2020 229 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-23 EPI_ISL_428284 MT706316 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 30.05 29.06 -
USA/WI-UW-201/2020 245 Wisconsin Ozaukee County 2020-3-25 EPI_ISL_428297 MT706329 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 21.19 21.23 -
USA/WI-UW-205/2020 249 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-25 EPI_ISL_428301 MT706333 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 27.03 27.23 -
USA/WI-UW-208/2020 252 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-25 EPI_ISL_428304 MT706336 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 25.72 24.87 -
USA/WI-UW-211/2020 255 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-25 EPI_ISL_428307 MT706339 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 26.72 27.21 -
USA/WI-UW-214/2020 258 Wisconsin Ozaukee County 2020-3-25 EPI_ISL_428310 MT706342 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 21.56 21.52 -
USA/WI-UW-217/2020 261 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-25 EPI_ISL_428313 MT706345 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 29.14 29.6 -
USA/WI-UW-223/2020 268 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-26 EPI_ISL_428319 MT706351 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 26.67 28.25 -
USA/WI-UW-225/2020 270 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-26 EPI_ISL_428321 MT706353 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 18.55 18.91 -
USA/WI-UW-230/2020 275 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-26 EPI_ISL_428326 MT706358 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 24.4 25.99 -
USA/WI-UW-231/2020 276 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-26 EPI_ISL_428327 MT706359 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 19.42 19.94 -
USA/WI-UW-232/2020 277 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-27 EPI_ISL_428328 MT706360 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 19.54 18.33 -
USA/WI-UW-238/2020 283 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-27 EPI_ISL_428334 MT706366 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 26.38 25.52 -
USA/WI-UW-242/2020 288 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-28 EPI_ISL_428338 MT706370 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 17.93 17.52 -
USA/WI-UW-243/2020 289 Wisconsin Ozaukee County 2020-3-28 EPI_ISL_428339 MT706371 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 25.29 25.04 -
USA/WI-UW-244/2020 290 Wisconsin Ozaukee County 2020-3-28 EPI_ISL_428340 MT706372 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 19.65 19.25 -
USA/WI-UW-246/2020 292 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-28 EPI_ISL_428342 - PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 22.16 21.97 -
Tube-302 302 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-4-16 - - - PRJNA718341 29.5 - -
Tube-303 303 Wisconsin Monroe County 2020-4-16 - - - PRJNA718341 - - -
Tube-304 304 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-4-19 - - - PRJNA718341 30.7 - -
USA/WI-UW-348/2020 310 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-4-15 EPI_ISL_450702 MT506887 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - -
USA/WI-UW-351/2020 316 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-4-14 EPI_ISL_450705 MT506890 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 25.51 26.64 -
USA/WI-UW-367/2020 338 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-4-1 EPI_ISL_450721 MT506906 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - -
USA/WI-UW-273/2020 356 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-31 EPI_ISL_436567 MT706381 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 20.29 20.47 -
USA/WI-UW-275/2020 358 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-4-1 EPI_ISL_436569 MT706383 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 18.54 18.14 -

County 2020-4-17 EPI_ISL_436609 MT706423 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 26.33 26.42 -
USA/WI-UW-323/2020 437 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-4-23 EPI_ISL_436617 MT706430 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 26.2 28.6 -
USA/WI-UW-333/2020 453 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-24 EPI_ISL_436627 MT706439 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 27.45 26.54 -
USA/WI-UW-334/2020 454 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-24 EPI_ISL_436628 MT706440 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 23.24 22.79 -
USA/WI-UW-337/2020 461 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-26 EPI_ISL_436631 MT706443 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 26.46 26.5 -
USA/WI-UW-338/2020 462 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-3-26 EPI_ISL_436632 MT706444 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 27.72 27.6 -
USA/WI-UW-340/2020 468 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-4-1 EPI_ISL_436634 MT706446 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 35.15 33.47 -
USA/WI-UW-341/2020 469 Wisconsin Milwaukee
County 2020-4-2 EPI_ISL_436635 MT706447 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 23.18 22.53 -
USA/WI-UW-389/2020 552 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-5-26 EPI_ISL_480371 MT772540 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 23.2 - -
USA/WI-UW-391/2020 554 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-5-26 EPI_ISL_480373 MT772542 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 17.7 - -
USA/WI-UW-432/2020 738 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-6-17 EPI_ISL_484807 MT750020 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 21.6 - -
USA/WI-UW-438/2020 744 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-6-15 EPI_ISL_484813 MT750026 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 19.4 - -
USA/WI-UW-443/2020 749 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-6-19 EPI_ISL_484818 MT750030 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 19.4 - -
USA/WI-UW-476/2020 783 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-6-12 EPI_ISL_484851 MT750060 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 20.6 - -
USA/WI-UW-536/2020 849 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-6-24 EPI_ISL_484911 MT750116 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1211
USA/WI-UW-544/2020 884 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-6-22 EPI_ISL_484919 MT750124 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1334
USA/WI-UW-546/2020 887 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-6-19 EPI_ISL_484921 MT750126 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1282
USA/WI-UW-551/2020 893 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-6-23 EPI_ISL_484926 MT750131 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1254
USA/WI-UW-575/2020 903 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-6-23 EPI_ISL_484950 MT750154 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1238
USA/WI-UW-577/2020 906 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-6-24 EPI_ISL_484952 MT750156 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1288
USA/WI-UW-586/2020 916 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-6-19 EPI_ISL_484961 MT750165 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1274
USA/WI-UW-598/2020 956 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-6-27 EPI_ISL_484973 MT750176 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1240
USA/WI-UW-601/2020 961 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-6-25 EPI_ISL_484976 MT750179 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1155
USA/WI-UW-602/2020 962 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-6-28 EPI_ISL_484977 - PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1203
USA/WI-UW-689/2020 1049 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-6-28 EPI_ISL_491369 MT772466 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1217
USA/WI-UW-694/2020 1061 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-6-30 EPI_ISL_491372 - PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1218
USA/WI-UW-697/2020 1064 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-2 EPI_ISL_491375 MT772473 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1257
USA/WI-UW-721/2020 1103 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-1 EPI_ISL_491396 - PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1177
USA/WI-UW-722/2020 1104 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-6-30 EPI_ISL_491397 - PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1276
USA/WI-UW-747/2020 1144 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-2 EPI_ISL_491420 MT772518 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1222
USA/WI-UW-749/2020 1147 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-6-30 EPI_ISL_491422 - PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1287
USA/WI-UW-756/2020 1157 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-5 EPI_ISL_495461 MT795871 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1233
USA/WI-UW-780/2020 1195 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-3 EPI_ISL_495484 MT795891 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1269
USA/WI-UW-784/2020 1199 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-6 EPI_ISL_495488 - PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1238
USA/WI-UW-798/2020 1217 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-6 EPI_ISL_495502 - PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1223
USA/WI-UW-855/2020 1282 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-9 EPI_ISL_509861 MT846545 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1247
USA/WI-UW-861/2020 1293 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-14 EPI_ISL_509864 MT846550 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1210
USA/WI-UW-863/2020 1297 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-13 EPI_ISL_509866 MT846552 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1159
USA/WI-UW-874/2020 1326 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-13 EPI_ISL_509876 MT846562 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1227
USA/WI-UW-876/2020 1328 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-13 EPI_ISL_509878 MT846564 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1241
USA/WI-UW-893/2020 1346 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-12 EPI_ISL_509895 MT846581 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1181
USA/WI-UW-895/2020 1353 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-13 EPI_ISL_509897 MT846583 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1200
USA/WI-UW-897/2020 1357 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-12 EPI_ISL_509899 MT846585 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1224
USA/WI-UW-906/2020 1373 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-15 EPI_ISL_509907 MT846593 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1246
USA/WI-UW-916/2020 1388 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-12 EPI_ISL_509917 MT846603 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1209
USA/WI-UW-927/2020 1409 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-13 EPI_ISL_509927 MT846614 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1160
USA/WI-UW-931/2020 1414 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-13 EPI_ISL_509931 MT846618 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1221
USA/WI-UW-986/2020 1495 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-16 EPI_ISL_509982 MT846672 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1267
USA/WI-UW-991/2020 1502 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-16 EPI_ISL_509986 MT846677 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1265
USA/WI-UW-997/2020 1512 Wisconsin Dane County 2020-7-16 EPI_ISL_509991 MT846683 PRJNA614504 PRJNA718341 - - 1220
name pool sequence length %gc
tm (use
65)
nCoV-2019_1_LEFT nCoV-2019_1 ACCAACCAACTTTCGATCTCTTGT 24 41.67 60.69

nCoV-2019_95_LEFT nCoV-2019_1 TGAGGGAGCCTTGAATACACCA 22 50 61.1
nCoV-2019_95_RIGHT nCoV-2019_1 CAGTACGTTTTTGCCGAGGCTT 22 50 61.95
nCoV-2019_96_LEFT nCoV-2019_2 GCCAACAACAACAAGGCCAAAC 22 50 61.82
nCoV-2019_96_RIGHT nCoV-2019_2 TAGGCTCTGTTGGTGGGAATGT 22 50 61.36
nCoV-2019_97_LEFT nCoV-2019_1 TGGATGACAAAGATCCAAATTTCAAAGA 28 32.14 60.22
nCoV-2019_97_RIGHT nCoV-2019_1 ACACACTGATTAAAGATTGCTATGTGAG 28 35.71 60.17
nCoV-2019_98_LEFT nCoV-2019_2 AACAATTGCAACAATCCATGAGCA 24 37.5 60.5
nCoV-2019_98_RIGHT nCoV-2019_2 TTCTCCTAAGAAGCTATTAAAATCACATGG 30 33.33 60.01
Column 2Column 3 Column 4 Column 5 Column 6 Column 7 Column 8 Column 9 Column 10 Column 11 Column 12 Column 13 Column 14
0 tip1 tip2 muts_between_tips muts probability_1_serial_inteval tube_IDs time_between_test direction_based_on_test_date time_between_symptoms direction_based_on_symptoms #comparisons pair_number
0 USA/WI-UW-41/2020 USA/WI-UW-48/2020 0 [] 0.7496528051576963 20,28 0 28 <--> 20 1 28 <--> 20 2 pair1, pair1a (28 --> 20), pair 1b (20 --> 28)
0 USA/WI-UW-65/2020 USA/WI-UW-32/2020 0 [] 0.7496528051576963 50,8 2 8 <--> 50 2 8 <--> 50 2 pair2, pair2a (8 --> 50), pair2b (50 --> 8)
0 USA/WI-UW-69/2020 USA/WI-UW-61/2020 0 [] 0.7496528051576963 55,44 4 55 --> 44 3 55 <--> 44 2 pair3, pair3a (55 --> 44), pair3b (44 --> 55)
0 USA/WI-UW-70/2020 USA/WI-UW-67/2020 0 [] 0.7496528051576963 56,53 6 56 --> 53 5 56 --> 53 1 pair4
0 USA/WI-UW-74/2020 USA/WI-UW-29/2020 0 [] 0.7496528051576963 61,5 4 61 --> 5 4 61 --> 5 1 pair5
0 USA/WI-UW-438/2020USA/WI-UW-432/20200 [] 0.7496528051576963 744,738 2 738 --> 744 2 738 --> 744 2 pair6, pair 6a (738 --> 744), pair 6b (744 --> 738)
0 USA/WI-UW-544/2020USA/WI-UW-551/20201 ['T4917C'] 0.21600878707411836 893,884 1 893 <--> 884 4 884 --> 893 1 pair7
0 USA/WI-UW-544/2020USA/WI-UW-575/20200 [] 0.7496528051576963 884,903 1 884 <--> 903 asx 884 <--> 903 2 pair8, pair8a (884 --> 903), pair8b (903 --> 884)
0 USA/WI-UW-551/2020USA/WI-UW-575/20201 ['T4917C'] 0.21600878707411836 893,903 0 893 <--> 903 asx 893 <--> 903 2 pair9, pair9a (893 --> 903), pair9b (903 --> 893)
0 USA/WI-UW-546/2020USA/WI-UW-586/20200 [] 0.7496528051576963 887,916 0 887 <--> 916 1 887 <--> 916 2 pair10, pair10a (887 --> 916), pair 10b (916 --> 887)
0 USA/WI-UW-546/2020USA/WI-UW-443/20200 [] 0.7496528051576963 887,749 0 887 <--> 749 0 887 <--> 749 2 pair11, pair 11a (887 --> 749), pair 11b (749 --> 887)
0 USA/WI-UW-586/2020USA/WI-UW-443/20200 [] 0.7496528051576963 916,749 0 916 <--> 749 1 916 <--> 749 2 pair12, pair12a (916 --> 749), pair12b (749 --> 916)
0 USA/WI-UW-577/2020USA/WI-UW-536/20200 [] 0.7496528051576963 906,849 0 906 <--> 849 asx 906 <--> 849 2 pair13, pair13a (906 --> 849), piar13b (849 --> 906)
0 USA/WI-UW-598/2020USA/WI-UW-602/20200 [] 0.7496528051576963 956,962 3 956 --> 962 4 962 --> 956 2 pair14
0 USA/WI-UW-601/2020USA/WI-UW-780/20200 [] 0.7496528051576963 961,1195 8 961 --> 1195 5 961 --> 1195 1 pair15
?0USA/WI-UW-756/2020USA/WI-UW-893/20200 [] 0.7496528051576963 1157,1346 7 1157 --> 1346 6 1157 --> 1346 1 pair16
0 USA/WI-UW-874/2020USA/WI-UW-986/20200 [] 0.7496528051576963 1326,1495 3 1326 --> 1495 asx 1326 <--> 1495 1 pair17
0 USA/WI-UW-874/2020USA/WI-UW-997/20200 [] 0.7496528051576963 1326,1512 3 1326 --> 1512 asx 1326 <--> 1512 1 pair18
0 USA/WI-UW-874/2020USA/WI-UW-991/20200 [] 0.7496528051576963 1326,1502 3 1326 --> 1502 asx 1326 <--> 1502 1 pair19
0 USA/WI-UW-986/2020USA/WI-UW-997/20200 [] 0.7496528051576963 1495,1512 0 1495 <--> 1512 asx 1495 <--> 1512 2 pair20, pair20a (1495 --> 1512), pair20b (1512 --> 1495)
0 USA/WI-UW-986/2020USA/WI-UW-991/20200 [] 0.7496528051576963 1495,1502 0 1495 <--> 1502 asx 1495 <--> 1502 2 pair21, pair21a (1495 --> 1502), pair21b (1502 --> 1495)
0 USA/WI-UW-997/2020USA/WI-UW-991/20200 [] 0.7496528051576963 1512,1502 0 1512 <--> 1502 asx 1512 <--> 1502 2 pair22, pair22a (1512 --> 1502), pair22b (1502 --> 1512)
0 USA/WI-UW-895/2020USA/WI-UW-876/20200 [] 0.7496528051576963 1353,1328 0 1353 <--> 1328 3 1353 --> 1328 1 pair23
0 USA/WI-UW-895/2020USA/WI-UW-863/20202 ['A15942C', 'C25006T'] 0.031120937434107567 1353,1297 0 1353 <--> 1297 3 1353 --> 1297 1 pair24
0 USA/WI-UW-876/2020USA/WI-UW-863/20202 ['A15942C', 'C25006T'] 0.031120937434107567 1328,1297 0 1297 <--> 1328 0 1297 <--> 1328 1 pair25, pair25a (1297 --> 1328), pair25b (1328 --> 1297)
0 USA/WI-UW-158/2020USA/WI-UW-160/20200 [] 0.7496528051576963 195,197 0 195 <--> 197 NA 195 <--> 197 2 pair26, pair26a (195 --> 197), pair26b (197 --> 195)
0 USA/WI-UW-333/2020USA/WI-UW-334/20200 [] 0.7496528051576963 453,454 0 453 <--> 454 NA 453 <--> 454 2 pair27, pair27a (453 --> 454), pair27b (454 --> 453)
0 USA/WI-UW-119/2020USA/WI-UW-120/20200 [] 0.7496528051576963 128,130 3 128 --> 130 10 130 --> 128 1 pair28
Supplemental Table 4. Household transmission pair metadata including accession numbers, difference in days between symptom onset,
difference in days between collection dates, and pair identifier.